Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RealPage, Inc.		12/30/2003	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RealPage, Inc.
Street Address:	4000 International Parkway
City:	Carrollton
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75007
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1305799	MICROHUD
Registration Number:	2354496	HUDMANAGER
Registration Number:	2385518	M/PF RESEARCH
Registration Number:	2488969	REALPAGE ONESITE
Registration Number:	2498962	ONESITE
Registration Number:	2603326	RENT ROLL
Registration Number:	2700712	REALPAGE
Registration Number:	2997070	CROSSFIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 651-5148

Email: april.reasoner@haynesboone.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004273 FRAME: 0900

1305799

CH \$215.00

900171110

Correspondent Name: Gavin George Address Line 1: Haynes and Boone, LLP Address Line 2: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25151.73 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gavin George Signature: /Gavin George/ 09/08/2010 Date: **Total Attachments: 5** source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif source=Merger#page4.tif source=Merger#page5.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "REALPAGE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 1:16 O'CLOCK P.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 2841554

DATE: 12-30-03

3746390 8100

030843353

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:15 PM 12/30/2003 FILED 01:16 PM 12/30/2003 SRV 030842825 - 3746390 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

REALPAGE, INC., a Texas corporation

with and into

REALPAGE, INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Article 5.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act (the "TBCA"), the undersigned entities adopt and certify to the following Certificate of Merger for the purpose of effecting a merger (the "Merger") in accordance with the provisions of Section 252 of the DGCL and Article 5.01 of the TBCA:

FIRST: The names of the constituent corporations participating in the Merger and the states under the laws which they were respectively organized are as follows:

Name of Corporation	Type of Entity	State of Incorporation
RealPage, Inc. ("RealPage-Texas")	Corporation	Texas
RealPage, Inc. ("RealPage-Delaware")	Corporation	Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with DGCL Section 252 and TBCA Article 5.03.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is RealPage, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation and the Bylaws of RealPage-Delaware shall be the surviving corporation's Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws, respectively.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business/office of RealPage-Delaware, the surviving corporation. The address of the registered agent of RealPage-Delaware is 615 South Dupont Highway, Dover, Kent County, Delaware 19901. The name of RealPage-Delaware's registered agent at such address is Capitol Services, Inc. The address of the principal place of business/office of RealPage-Delaware is 4000 International Parkway, Carrollton, Texas 75007-1913.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on written request and without cost, to any holder of capital stock of either constituent corporation and to any creditor or obligee of either constituent corporation at the time of the Merger if such obligation is then outstanding.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each corporation is as follows:

D-1183199_3,DOC

Name of Corporation	Number and Class of Shares	Par Value Per Share
RealPage-Texas	100,000,000 shares of Common Stock 6,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock (of which 1,500,000 shares are designated Series A Convertible Participating Preferred Stock, 1,500,000 shares are designated Series B Convertible Participating Preferred Stock, 1,500,000 shares are designated Series A Redeemable Preferred Stock and 1,500,000 shares are designated Series B Redeemable Preferred Stock)	\$0.01 \$0.01
RealPage-Delaware	100,000,000 shares of Common Stock 51,812,500 shares of Preferred Stock (of which 31,612,500 shares are designated Series A Convertible Preferred Stock and 20,200,000 shares are designated Series A1 Convertible Preferred Stock)	\$0.001 \$0.001

EIGHTH: As to RealPage-Texas, the number of shares outstanding and entitled to vote on the Agreement of Merger, and the number of shares voted for or against the Agreement of Merger are as follows:

Common Stock

Number of Shares Outstanding

13,025,000 shares

Number of Shares Entitled to Vote

13,025,000 shares

Number of Shares of Common Stock Voted For the Merger

12,075,000 shares

Number of Shares of Common Stock Voted Against the Merger

-0-

Series A Convertible Participating Preferred Stock

Number and Type Outstanding

1,300,000 shares

Number and Type Entitled to Vote

1,300,000 shares

Number of Shares of Series A Convertible Participating Preferred 1,100,000 shares Stock Voted For the Merger

Number of Shares of Series A Convertible Participating Preferred -0-

Stock Voted Against the Merger

D-1183199_3.DOC

2

Series B Convertible Participating Preferred Stock

Number of Shares Outstanding

1,500,000 shares

Number of Shares Entitled to Vote

1,500,000 shares

Number of Shares of Series B Convertible Participating Preferred 1,500,000 shares

Stock Voted For the Merger

Number of Shares of Series B Convertible Participating Preferred -0-

Stock Voted Against the Merger

NINTH: As to RealPage-Delaware, the number of shares outstanding and entitled to vote on the Agreement of Merger, and the number of shares voted for or against the Agreement of Merger are as follow:

Common Stock

Number of Shares Outstanding

1,000 shares

Number of Shares Entitled to Vote

1,000 shares

Number of Shares Voted For the Merger

1,000 shares

Number of Shares Voted Against the Merger

-0-

TENTH: Because there are no shares of any series of Preferred Stock of RealPage-Delaware outstanding, and no shares of Series A Redeemable Preferred Stock of RealPage-Texas outstanding, no vote of such shares was required to approve the Merger.

ELEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger was duly approved by the stockholders of RealPage-Delaware by written consent dated the date hereof.

TWELFTH: As to RealPage-Texas and RealPage-Delaware, the Agreement of Merger and performance of its terms were duly authorized by all action required by the TBCA, the DGCL and both RealPage-Texas' and RealPage-Delaware's constituent documents.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. Signature Page(s) To Follow.

3

D-1183199_3.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporations have executed this Certificate of Merger as of December 30, 2003.

REALPAGE, INC. a Texas corporation

Name: Stephen T. Winn

Title: President

REALPAGE, INC. a Delaware corporation

Name: Stephen T, Winn

Title: President

RECORDED: 09/08/2010